
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH 

DMH ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 
AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE REQUESTS 

TO REMOVE DISCHARGE DATES 
Name  Bureau  Telephone/FAX/E­mail  Address 

Bryan Mershon  Service Areas 3 and 
Countywide Children’s 
Programs 

(213) 738­2217/ 
(213) 639­6310/ 
bmershon@dmh.lacounty.gov 

DMH, 550 S. Vermont Avenue, 4 th Floor, 
LA 90020 

Virginia A. Borrero  Service Areas 1, 2 and 5 and 
Older Adults 

(213) 351­5244/ 
(213) 351­2493/ 
vborrero@dmh.lacounty.gov 

DMH, 550 S. Vermont Avenue, 6 th Floor, 
LA 90020 

Karen Streich  Specialized Children & 
Youth Services Bureau 
Juvenile Justice Program 

(213) 738­2895/ 
(213) 736­5802/ 
kstreich@dmh.lacounty.gov 

DMH, 550 S. Vermont Avenue 3 rd Floor, 
LA 90020 

Denise Scates  Jail Mental Health Services 
(Adult Jail) 

(213) 974­9083/ 
(213) 687­8044/ 
dvscates@lasd.org 

441 Bauchet Street 
LA 90012 

Connie Alexander Jones  Service Areas 4 and 
Countywide Emergency Svcs 

(213) 738­3489/ 
(213) 351­2490/ 
mbrown@dmh.lacounty.gov 

DMH, 550 S. Vermont Avenue, 10 th Floor, 
LA 90020 

Patrice Figaire  Service Areas 6  (213) 351­5266/ 
(213) 639­1361/ 
pfigaire@dmh.lacounty.gov 

DMH, 550 S. Vermont Avenue, 4 th Floor, 
LA 90020 

Kalene Gilbert  Service Areas 7 and 8  (213) 738­4440/ 
(213) 381­5497/ 
kgilbert@dmh.lacounty.gov 

DMH, 550 S. Vermont Avenue, 12 th Floor, 
LA 90020 

Imelda Allen  Critical Care (SD/MC 
Inpatient and OHS) 

(310) 222­3166/ 
(310) 320­6973/ 
iallen@dmh.lacounty.gov 

Harbor General Hospital, Dept. of 
Psychiatry, Box 8, 1000 W. Carson Street, 
Torrance  90509 

Mary Marx  IMD’s and State Hospitals  (323) 226­4431/ 
(323) 223­8380 
mmarx@dmh.lacounty.gov 

1925 N. Daly Street 
LA 90031 

Pansy Washington  Managed Care (FFS 
Inpatient) 

(213) 739­2469/ 
(213) 427­6164 
pwashington@dmh.lacounty.gov 

DMH, 550 S. Vermont Avenue, 7 th Floor, 
LA 90020 
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